213

"MONDAY, APRIL 11, 1988, CONTINUED
Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing, for

analysis, report and recommendation on April 18, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice,
vyes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.
Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, for Granite Telcom Digital Voice

Announcer were received and opened. The bidder being one in number is as

follows:

1. Tulsa Telephone Company %$1,090.00
Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bid to Health and Purchasing for
énalysis, report and recommendation on April 18, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice,
ves; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Parks, for Top Dressing Sand were received and

opened. The bidders being four in number are as follow:

1. McMichael Sand Company $2.30/ton
2. Mohawk Rock & Sand Co., Inc. $6.33/ton
3. Anchor Stone Company $4.21/ton
4. Coweta Sand, Inc. $4.75/ton

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Parks and Purchasing for
analysis, report and recommendation on April 18, 1988. Upon roll call, Rice,
yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. |

Bid award, on behalf of Election Board, for Electronic/Electrical Detection
System deferred to April 18, 1988.

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Sheriff, to approve the bid
award for Ammunition to Tuxall Uniform & Equipment in the total amount of
$1,138.10 and award the gquote on skeet to Tulsa Reloading Center Inc. in the
total amount of $129.80. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion
carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 121321)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Health, to approve the bid
award for One (1) New Quasar VM-21 AC VHS Camcorder to Video Revolution Inc. in
the amount of $1,100.00, lowest and best bid meeting specifications. Upon roll
call, Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 121322)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Parks, to approve quote from
Professional Turf Equipment (no bids were received) for Satoh Beaver 4 Wheel
Drive Tractor and Loader Model S370D Parts at 10% discount from manufacturer's
current list price, freight charges included. Upon roll call, Rice, yes; Selph,
yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 121323)

Moved by Rice, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Engineers, to approve and
authorize execution by Chairman, Change Order Two (2) on golf facilities project
§t Jenks with a decrease of $2,144.00 making contract sum $475,936.00.

Resilient tile was changed from Normament 9925 to American Olean Quarry tile and

base material from Roppe vinyl base to wood base. Upon roll call, Rice, yes;
14

Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 121324)




